

GAHC010212832022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6766/2022

RIAZUL KARIM
S/O LATE RUSTAM ALI, R/O VILL- NO 1/2 BARUAJHAR, P.O.-GOLANDI, P.S.-
DALGAON, DIST-DARRANG, ASSAM, PIN-784115

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF DARRANG
MANGALDAI
PIN-784125

4:THE ADDL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (EDUCATION) DARRANG
MANGALDAI
PIN-784125

5:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
DARRANG DISTRICT CIRCLE (DDC)
DARRANG
MANGALDAI
PIN-784125

6:THE HEAD MASTER
BARUAJHAR HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
VILL- NO 1/2 BARUAJHAR
P.O.-GOLANDI

DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN-784115

7:AYENUL HOQUE
S/O SAIRUDDIN AHMED
R/O VILL- NO 1/2 BARUAJHAR
P.O.-GOLANDI
P.S.-DALGAON
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN-78411

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR M AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU.

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE
ORDER

28.02.2024.

Mr. M. Ahmed, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he has taken steps for service of notice upon the respondent Nos.6 & 7, on 27.02.2024.

However, there is no office note nor any endorsement by the Registry in the office note.

Accordingly the Registry is to verify and if the petitioner has taken steps, process be issued accordingly.

List the matter after four weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant